SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC Nos. 12085-12086/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2014 in WP No. 8494/2014 and in WP No. 8516/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH POONAM & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, ASG.Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment in the

meantime.

(Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER (Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.07.13 16:57:13 IST Reason: