www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19774-19775/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH POONAM & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s) (for c/delay in filing the spare copies and office report)

Date : 30/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Avnish Ahlawat, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Spare copies of the SLP have been provided. Delay of 15 days in filing the same is hereby condoned. Let notices be issued qua respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.19774/2015 has already been filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Respondent no.1 in person in SLP(C) NO.19775/2015 is present. It is mentioned that counter affidavit has been filed the day before. Registry to verify and to take the same on record, if so filed and process as per rules.

List again on 5.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar