S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 19774-19775/2015

No(s).

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH POONAM & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and permission to appear and argue in person and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Avnish Ahlwat, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

 $\label{eq:Vakalatnama} \mbox{ Vakalatnama and counter affidavit of respondent No.1 in $$\operatorname{SLP}(C)$ No.19774/2015$ has been filed. }$

Respondent No.1 in person of SLP(C) No.19775/2015 has also filed the counter affidavit.

It is mentioned that the application seeking permission to appear and argue in person has also been filed the day before.

Be processed as per

rules.

 $\hbox{Service for respondent No.2 (common to both the SLPs) has } \\ \hbox{yet not been effected. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to}$

take fresh steps to effect service. Notice thereafter be Signature Not Verified

issued.
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.16
17:26:07 IST
Reason:

List again on 1.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar