SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19774-19775/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH POONAM & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and permission to appear and argue in person and interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Gunwant Dara, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Respondent-in-person, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await service of respondent no.2 in both matters.

Respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.19775/2015 is present. He

has already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 18.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar