www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 19774-19775/2015

No(s).

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH POONAM & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and permission to appear and argue in person and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Respondent-in-person, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite last opportunity having been granted, affidavit of proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 has not been filed by the ld. Counsel for petitioner.

process the matter for listing before Hon Αs such,

'ble

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.07 12:13:50 IST

Reason: