SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7-8/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 19774-19775/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2014 in WP No. 8494/2014 05/12/2014 in WP No. 8516/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH POONAM & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 08/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

> Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. Dhananjaya Sud, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. Nos. 7-8/2016 filed for deletion of name of Respondent No. 2 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER

SR. P.A.