Listed on: 22.03.2017

Court No.:
Item No.:

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 517-518/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH POONAM etc..

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two respondents in both the appeals. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate in C.A. No. 517/2017. Respondent No. 1 has entered appearance as in person in C.A. No. 518/2017. Respondent No. 2 (Common in both the appeals) has been deleted vide order dated 08.08.2016. Service of notice of Lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that notice of hearing to respondent No. 1 in person in C.A. No. 518/2017 for listing the matter on 22.03.2017 by speed post. As per Postal Tracking Report "Notice has been delivered."

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. CAS Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Ch. No. Respondent in person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1/RAVI