SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.517-518/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANPREET SINGH POONAM ETC. Respondent(s) ([HEARD BY : HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL and HON'BLE M.M. SUNDRESH, JJ.])

Date: 08-03-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv. Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv. Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

The Court pronounced the following J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) (POONAM VAID)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS COURT MASTER (NSH)
[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]